
TUITION (PER CREDIT HOUR} 
UNDERGRADUATE 

MANDATORY FEES (PER CREDIT HOUR} 

ACADEMIC SERVICE FEES (for In-State and Out-of-State) 
Per Course (Specific Courses} 

IT Computer Supplies and Materials 

Per Credit Hour {Specific Courses, Undergraduate & Graduate) 

John Massey School of Business 

School of Arts & Sciences 

School of Education & Behavioral Science Business 

Enrichment Fee(Graduate only) 

Distance Education (on line} Fees (per Credit Hour) 

Undergraduate 

Graduate 

ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES (PER SEMESTER) 

ESTIMATED TEXTBOOK COST (PER SEMESTER}** 

ESTIMATED MEDICAL INSURANCE COST (PER SEMESTER)** 

ROOM (PER SEMESTER} 
Choctaw, Chickasaw, North Hall 

Shared Room with Shared Bath** 

Shared Room with Private Bath 

Private Room with Shared Bath 

Private Room with Private Bath 

Shearer Hall and Suites 

4 Bedroom Suite 

2 Bedroom Suite 

BOARD/MEAL PLAN (PER SEMESTER} 
Unlimited meals per week with $100 

Flex Flex Choice 7 with $500 Flex** 

10 Meals per Week with $100 Flex 

Flex Choice 5 with $250 Flex (SHS Only} 

APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST (PER SEMESTER)** 

INTERNATIONAL 
$208.00 

$17.00 

$70.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$30.00 

$67.00 

$75.00 

$75.00 

$2,700.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$1,345.00 

$1,545.00 

$1,960.00 

$2,155.00 

$2,600.00 

$2,995.00 

$1,650.00 

$1,650.00 

$1,650.00 

$1,150.00 

International Student Cost 

$8,100.00 

**Approximate Total Cost is based upon 12 undergraduate credit hours at the Durant Campus with an averaged room cost, estimated 

textbook cost, and estimated Medical Insurance cost. The Application fee, 1-20 shipment fee, Academic Services Fees, RHA Fee, and Post 

Office box rent are not included. Prices may vary depending on the room selected and total amount of hours taken. 
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