



2020-2021ESTIMATED COSTS

TUITION (PER CREDIT HOUR) UNDERGRADUATE	INTERNATIONAL \$208.00
MANDATORY FEES (PER CREDIT HOUR)	\$17.00
ACADEMIC SERVICE FEES (for In-State and Out-of-State) Per Course (Specific Courses)	
IT Computer Supplies and Materials	\$70.00
Per Credit Hour (Specific Courses, Undergraduate & Graduate)	
John Massey School of Business	\$10.00
School of Arts & Sciences	\$10.00
School of Education & Behavioral Science Business	\$10.00
Enrichment Fee(Graduate only)	\$30.00
Distance Education (on line) Fees (per Credit Hour)	\$67.00
Undergraduate	\$75.00
Graduate	\$75.00
ESTIMATED TUITION AND FEES (PER SEMESTER)	\$2,700.00
ESTIMATED TEXTBOOK COST (PER SEMESTER)**	\$500.00
ESTIMATED MEDICAL INSURANCE COST (PER SEMESTER)**	\$250.00
ROOM (PER SEMESTER)	
Choctaw, Chickasaw, North Hall	
Shared Room with Shared Bath**	\$1,345.00
Shared Room with Private Bath	\$1,545.00
Private Room with Shared Bath	\$1,960.00
Private Room with Private Bath	\$2,155.00
Shearer Hall and Suites	
4 Bedroom Suite	\$2,600.00
2 Bedroom Suite	\$2,995.00
BOARD/MEAL PLAN (PER SEMESTER)	
Unlimited meals per week with \$100	\$1,650.00
Flex Flex Choice 7 with \$500 Flex **	\$1,650.00
10 Meals per Week with \$100 Flex	\$1,650.00
Flex Choice 5 with \$250 Flex (SHS Only)	\$1,050.00
Flex Choice 3 with \$230 Flex (303 Offig)	\$1,130.00
APPROXIMATE TOTAL COST (PER SEMESTER)**	International Student Cost \$8,100.00

^{**}Approximate Total Cost is based upon 12 undergraduate credit hours at the Durant Campus with an averaged room cost, estimated textbook cost, and estimated Medical Insurance cost. The Application fee, 1-20 shipment fee, Academic Services Fees, RHA Fee, and Post Office box rent are not included. Prices may vary depending on the room selected and total amount of hours taken.

OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL STUDENT SERVICES